Ed.01 Rev.00
MPW - MPF
Metallized polypropylene film capacitor
MKP - Low Dissipation General purpose
Main applications: Blocking, filtering, bypassing, timing,
coupling, decoupling, audio applications, general
applications in electronics. Low pulse operation.
10.1 03.2003

Vdc Vac value (µF) D L d V/µs V2/µs
Resistance to soldering heat  test
Reliability (MIL HDB 217)
Test conditions: Performance:
Solder bath temperature= +260±5°C Capacitance change≤ ±1%
Dipping time (with heat screen)= 10±1s DF change≤ 0,0010 at10kHz for Cr≤ 1µF
DF change≤ 0,0010 at 1kHz for Cr> 1µF
IR≥ 50% initial limit value
Application conditions: Failure criteria (DIN44122):
Applied voltage= 0,5xUr(DC) Capacitance change> ±10%
Temperature= +40±2°C DF change> 2 x initial limit
IR< 0,005 x  initial limit value
Failure rate:≤ 3FIT Short or open circuit
(1FIT=1x10-9 failures / components
 x hours)
160 90 0,022 4,5 10,5 0,6 22 7040 MPW1162220*A
160 90 0,033 4,5 10,5 0,6 22 7040 MPW1162330*A
160 90 0,047 4,5 10,5 0,6 22 7040 MPW1162470*A
160 90 0,068 5 13 0,6 22 7040 MPW1162680*B
160 90 0,1 5,5 13 0,6 22 7040 MPW1163100*B
160 90 0,15 6,5 13 0,6 22 7040 MPW1163150*B
160 90 0,22 7 13 0,6 22 7040 MPW1163220*B
160 90 0,33 6,5 19 0,6 18 5760 MPW1163330*D
160 90 0,47 7,5 19 0,8 18 5760 MPW1163470*D
160 90 0,68 9,5 19 0,8 18 5760 MPW1163680*D
160 90 0,68 7,5 27 0,8 11 3520 MPW1163680*G
160 90 1 11 19 0,8 18 5760 MPW1164100*D
160 90 1 9 27 0,8 11 3520 MPW1164100*G
160 90 1,5 10,5 27 0,8 11 3520 MPW1164150*G
160 90 2,2 12,5 27 0,8 11 3520 MPW1164220*G
160 90 2,2 11,5 32 0,8 8 2560 MPW1164220*J
160 90 3,3 15 27 0,8 11 3520 MPW1164330*G
160 90 3,3 14 32 0,8 8 2560 MPW1164330*J
160 90 4,7 16 32 0,8 8 2560 MPW1164470*J
160 90 6,8 19 32 0,8 8 2560 MPW1164680*J
160 90 6,8 16 44 0,8 8 2560 MPW1164680*N
160 90 10 20 44 1 8 2560 MPW1165100*N
160 90 15 24 44 1 8 2560 MPW1165150*N
160 90 22 27,5 44 1 8 2560 MPW1165220*N
160 90 33 33,5 44 1 8 2560 MPW1165330*N
250 200 0,01 4,5 10,5 0,6 33 16500 MPW1252100*A
250 200 0,015 4,5 10,5 0,6 33 16500 MPW1252150*A
250 200 0,022 5 13 0,6 33 16500 MPW1252220*B
250 200 0,033 5,5 13 0,6 33 16500 MPW1252330*B
250 200 0,047 5,5 13 0,6 33 16500 MPW1252470*B
250 200 0,068 6,5 13 0,6 33 16500 MPW1252680*B
250 200 0,1 7,5 13 0,8 33 16500 MPW1253100*B
250 200 0,15 7 19 0,8 26 13000 MPW1253150*D
250 200 0,22 8 19 0,8 26 13000 MPW1253220*D
250 200 0,33 9,5 19 0,8 26 13000 MPW1253330*D
250 200 0,33 8 27 0,8 19 9500 MPW1253330*G
250 200 0,47 9 27 0,8 19 9500 MPW1253470*G
250 200 0,68 10,5 27 0,8 19 9500 MPW1253680*G
250 200 1 13 27 0,8 19 9500 MPW1254100*G
250 200 1 11 32 0,8 10 5000 MPW1254100*J
250 200 1,5 14 32 0,8 10 5000 MPW1254150*J
250 200 2,2 16,5 32 0,8 10 5000 MPW1254220*J
(1)Change the * symbol with the needed capacitance  tolerance code: J=±5%, K=±10%, M=±20%
Dimensional tolerances (mm)
L L± D± H± B±
10,5 1,0 1,0 - -
13,0 1,5 1,0 - -
19,0 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,0
27,0 2,0 2,0 2,0 1,5
32,0 2,0 2,0 2,0 2,0
44,0 2,5 2,5 2,5 2,0
MPW article table (different values available upon request)
MPW - MPF
Ed.01 Rev.00 03.200310.3
Rated voltage Cap. Dimension in mm du/dt Ko ICEL ordering code(1)
Vdc Vac value (µF) D L d V/µs V2/µs
250 200 3,3 20 32 1 10 5000 MPW1254330*J
250 200 4,7 20 44 1 10 5000 MPW1254470*N
250 200 6,8 24,5 44 1 10 5000 MPW1254680*N
250 200 10 27,5 44 1 10 5000 MPW1255100*N
250 200 15 34,5 44 1 10 5000 MPW1255150*N
400 220(2) 0,0068 4,5 10,5 0,6 60 48000 MPW1401680*A
400 220(2) 0,01 5 13 0,6 60 48000 MPW1402100*B
400 220(2) 0,015 5,5 13 0,6 60 48000 MPW1402150*B
400 220(2) 0,022 6 13 0,6 60 48000 MPW1402220*B
400 220(2) 0,033 6,5 13 0,6 60 48000 MPW1402330*B
400 220(2) 0,047 7,5 13 0,8 60 48000 MPW1402470*B
400 220(2) 0,068 7 19 0,8 35 28000 MPW1402680*D
400 220(2) 0,1 7,5 19 0,8 35 28000 MPW1403100*D
400 220(2) 0,15 8,5 19 0,8 35 28000 MPW1403150*D
400 220(2) 0,22 10,5 19 0,8 35 28000 MPW1403220*D
400 220(2) 0,22 8,5 27 0,8 25 20000 MPW1403220*G
400 220(2) 0,33 10,5 27 0,8 25 20000 MPW1403330*G
400 220(2) 0,47 12 27 0,8 25 20000 MPW1403470*G
400 220(2) 0,68 14 27 0,8 25 20000 MPW1403680*G
400 220(2) 0,68 13 32 0,8 16 12800 MPW1403680*J
400 220(2) 1 15,5 32 0,8 16 12800 MPW1404100*J
400 220(2) 1,5 18 32 0,8 16 12800 MPW1404150*J
400 220(2) 2,2 18 44 1 16 12800 MPW1404220*N
400 220(2) 3,3 21 44 1 16 12800 MPW1404330*N
400 220(2) 4,7 26 44 1 16 12800 MPW1404470*N
400 220(2) 6,8 30 44 1 16 12800 MPW1404680*N
630 250(2) 0,001 4,5 10,5 0,6 90 113E03 MPW1631100*A
630 250(2) 0,0015 4,5 10,5 0,6 90 113E03 MPW1631150*A
630 250(2) 0,0022 4,5 10,5 0,6 90 113E03 MPW1631220*A
630 250(2) 0,0033 4,5 10,5 0,6 90 113E03 MPW1631330*A
630 250(2) 0,0047 4,5 10,5 0,6 90 113E03 MPW1631470*A
630 250(2) 0,0068 5 13 0,6 90 113E03 MPW1631680*B
630 250(2) 0,01 5,5 13 0,6 90 113E03 MPW1632100*B
630 250(2) 0,015 6,5 13 0,6 90 113E03 MPW1632150*B
630 250(2) 0,022 7,5 13 0,8 90 113E03 MPW1632220*B
630 250(2) 0,033 6,5 19 0,6 55 69300 MPW1632330*D
630 250(2) 0,047 7,5 19 0,8 55 69300 MPW1632470*D
630 250(2) 0,068 8,5 19 0,8 55 69300 MPW1632680*D
630 250(2) 0,1 10 19 0,8 55 69300 MPW1633100*D
630 250(2) 0,1 8 27 0,8 37 46600 MPW1633100*G
630 250(2) 0,15 9,5 27 0,8 37 46600 MPW1633150*G
630 250(2) 0,22 11 27 0,8 37 46600 MPW1633220*G
630 250(2) 0,22 10 32 0,8 23 28900 MPW1633220*J
630 250(2) 0,33 13 27 0,8 37 46600 MPW1633330*G
630 250(2) 0,33 12 32 0,8 23 28900 MPW1633330*J
630 250(2) 0,47 13,5 32 0,8 23 28900 MPW1633470*J
630 250(2) 0,68 16 32 0,8 23 28900 MPW1633680*J
630 250(2) 1 19 32 1 23 28900 MPW1634100*J
630 250(2) 1,5 19 44 1 23 28900 MPW1634150*N
630 250(2) 2,2 23 44 1 23 28900 MPW1634220*N
630 250(2) 3,3 28 44 1 23 28900 MPW1634330*N
630 250(2) 4,7 33,5 44 1 23 28900 MPW1634470*N
1000 450(2) 0,015 8,5 19 0,8 80 160E03 MPW2102150*D
1000 450(2) 0,022 9,5 19 0,8 55 110E03 MPW2102220*D
1000 450(2) 0,022 7 27 0,8 55 110E03 MPW2102220*G
1000 450(2) 0,033 8 27 0,8 55 110E03 MPW2102330*G